relevant forum, be admitted to practice in that forum for the sole purpose of appearing for a client 28 

in the proceeding. The motion required under this section shall be signed by the attorney and 29 

shall contain or be accompanied by:by all of the following: 30 

… 31 

(7) A fee in the amount of two hundred twenty-five dollars ($225.00) submitted 32 

and made payable to one of the following: (i) for judicial proceedings, the 33 

presiding clerk of court and (ii) for administrative proceedings, the presiding 34 

administrative agency. The clerk of court or administrative agency shall: